5, 2022); Debtor Ex. 49.  The Sampson JV Agreement included the following 

provision: 

Perry Associates, LLC, having acquired ownership of said property from Perry as 
described above, , [sic] shall remain sole owner of said property for a period of 
three hundred and sixty five (365) days after the closing of the original act of sale.  
Any time during said period of time, Perry Associates, LLC, can list said property 
for sale at its own discretion, at a price agreeable to both Venturers.  If said property 
has not sold within said time period, then beginning on the three hundred and sixty

[...]

5, 2022); Debtor Ex. 46.  The Bonfouca JV Agreement included the following 

provision: 

Perry Associates, LLC, having acquired ownership of said property from Perry as 
described above, , [sic] shall remain sole owner of said property for a period of 
three hundred and sixty five (365) days after the closing of the original act of sale.  
Any time during said period of time, Perry Associates, LLC, can list said property 
for sale at its own discretion, at a price agreeable to both Venturers.  If said property 
has not sold within said time period, then beginning on the three hundred and sixty